

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Tara Dawn Ritter, n/k/a Tara McDonald,)	
)	
Plaintiff / Appellee,)	
)	Supreme Court No.: 20160442
v.)	
)	Morton Co. Case No.:
Joshua Daniel Ritter,)	30-2012-DM-00220
)	
Defendant / Appellant,)	
)	

APPEAL FROM SECOND AMENDED JUDGMENT, DATED OCTOBER 21, 2016,
ISSUED BY HONORABLE BRUCE ROMANICK, SOUTH CENTRAL JUDICIAL
DISTRICT, MORTON COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA, CASE NO. 30-2012-DM-00220

Reply Brief of Appellant

Suzanne M. Schweigert (ID #05480)
SMITH PORSBORG SCHWEIGERT
ARMSTRONG MOLDENHAUER & SMITH
122 East Broadway Avenue
P.O. Box 460
Bismarck, ND 58502-0460
sschweigert@smithporsborg.com
(701) 258-0630

Attorneys for Defendant and Appellant, Joshua Ritter

Table of Contents

	Paragraph Number
Table of Authorities	ii
I. Joshua’s Statement of the Case is proper.....	1
II. Tara’s Statement of the Facts includes disputed facts.	2
III. The district court erroneously relied on pre-material changes.....	3
IV. Joshua’s mandate rule argument is proper.....	11
V. The district court did abuse its discretion in denying Joshua’s Motion for Clarification and/or Modification.	14
Conclusion	15
Certificate of Compliance	18
Certificate of Service	19

Table of Authorities

Paragraph
Number

Cases

Blotske v. Leidholm, 487 N.W.2d 607 (ND 1992).....4

Carlson v. Workforce Safety & Ins., 2012 ND 203, 821 N.W.2d 76012

Frueh v Frueh, 2009 ND 155, 771 N.W.2d 5934

Gray v. Berg, 2016 ND 82, 878 N.W.2d 7913

Neubauer v. Neubauer, 524 N.W.2d 593, (N.D. 1994)16

Rules

N.D.R.App.P. 3812, 13
